
2023 European Indoor Championships Statistics – Men’s 60m       - by K Ken Nakamura 

                                                                            (50m was contested in 1967-1969, 1972 and 1981) 

Summary Page:  

All time performance list at the European Indoor Championships  
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 2009 

2  6.46 Dwain Chambers  1 Torino 2009 

3 2 6.47 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 1 Torun  2021 

4 3 6.48 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 1 Göteborg 2013 

4 3 6.48 James Dasaolo  GBR 2 Göteborg 2013 

6 5 6.49 Colin Jackson GBR 1 Paris  1994 

6 5 6.49 Jason Gardener  1 Ghent 2000 

6  6.49 Jason Gardener  1 Wien 2002 

 
Margin of Victory (50m not included; auto time only)  
 Difference Time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.13 

0.10 
6.47 
6.46 

Lamont Marcell Jacobs  
Dwain Chamber 

ITA 
GBR 

Torun  
Torino 

2021 
2009 

Min 0.00  
 
            (0.006) 

6.62 
6.68 
6.48  

Marian Woronin 
Christian Haas  
Jimmy Vicaut   

POL 
FRG  
FRA  

Sindelfingen 
Göteborg 
Göteborg  

1980 
1984  
2013 

 
Best Marks for Places in the European Indoor Championships   
Pos Time Name Nat Venue Year  
1 6.42 (semi)  

6.46 
Dwain Chambers 
Dwain Chambers  

GBR 
GBR 

Torino 
Torino 

2009  
2009 

2 6.48  
6.51 

James Dasaolo   
Alexandros Terzian 

GBR 
GRE 

Göteborg  
Paris 

2013 
1994 

3 6.52  
6.54 

Michael Tumi  
Michael Rosswess 

ITA 
GBR 

Göteborg  
Paris 

2013 
1994 

4 6.57 Simeon Williamson GBR Torino 2009 
 
Fastest time in each round at European Indoor Championships  
Round Time Name Nat Position  Venue Year  
Final 6.46 Dwain Chambers GBR 1 Torino 2009 
Semi-final 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 2009 
First round 6.53 Dwain Chambers GBR 1h3 Torino 2009 
 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Richard Kilty (GBR):  2015, 2017  
Jason Gardener (GBR):  2000, 2002, 2005, 2007 
Linford Christie (GBR): 1988, 1990 
Marian Woronin (POL):  1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1987  
Zenon Nowosz (POL):  1969, 1973 
Valeriy Borzov (URS):  1970, 1971, 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977  
 
European Indoor Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Tim Silver Nat Tim Bronze Nat Time 

2021 Lamont Jacobs ITA 6.47 Kevin Kranz  GER 6.60 Jan Volko SVK 6.61 

2019 Jan Volko  SVK  6.60 Emre Zafer Barnes  TUR 6.61 Joris Van Gool  NED 6.62 

2017 Richard Kilty  GBR 6.54 Jan Volko  SVK 6.58 Austin Hamilton SWE 6.63 

2015 Richard Kilty GBR 6.51 Christian Blum GER 6.58 Julian Reus  GER 6.58 

2013 Jimmy Vicaut  FRA 6.48 James Dasaolo GBR 6.48 Michael Tumi ITA 6.52 

2011 Francis Obikwelu POR 6.53 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.54 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 6.58 

 



All time performance list at the European Indoor Championships 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 2009 

2  6.46 Dwain Chambers  1 Torino 2009 

3 2 6.47 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 1 Torun  2021 

4 3 6.48 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 1 Göteborg 2013 

4 3 6.48 James Dasaolo  GBR 2 Göteborg 2013 

6 5 6.49 Colin Jackson GBR 1 Paris  1994 

6 5 6.49 Jason Gardener  1 Ghent 2000 
6  6.49 Jason Gardener  1 Wien 2002 

9 7 6.51 Marian Wronin POL 1 Lievin 1987 

9 7 6.51 Alexandros Terzian GRE 2 Paris 1994 

9 7 6.51 Georgios Theodoridis GRE 2 Ghent 2000 

9  6.51 Jason Gardener  1 Birmingham 2007 

9 7 6.51 Richard Kilty GBR 1 Praha 2015 

14  6.52 Marian Wronin  1sf1 Lievin 1987 

14  6.52 James Dasaolo  1sf2 Göteborg 2013 

14 11 6.52 Michael Tumi  ITA 3 Göteborg 2013 

17 12 6.53 Jason Livingston GBR 1 Genoa 1992 

17 12 6.53 Marcin Krzywanski POL 1sf2 Valencia 1998 

17  6.53 Georgios Theodoridis  1sf2 Ghent 2000 
17  6.53 Dwain Chambers  1h3 Torino 2009 

17 12 6.53 Francis Obikwelu POR 1 Paris 2011 

17  6.53 Richard Kilty  1sf3 Praha 2015 

23 15 6.54 Vitaly Savin EUN 1sf2 Genoa 1992 

23  6.54 Vitaly Savin  2 Genoa 1992 

23 15 6.54 Michael Rosswess GBR 3 Paris 1994 

23  6.54 Jason Gadener  1sf1 Ghent 2000 

23 15 6.54 Angelos Pavlakakis GRE 3 Ghent 2000 

23  6.54 Dwain Chambers  2 Paris 2011 

23  6.54 Richard Kilty    1 Beograd 2017 

30 18 6.55 Christian Haas FRG 1sf1 Sindelfingen 1980 

30 18 6.55 Linford Christie GBR 1sf2 Budapest 1988 
30  6.55 Colin Jackson  1sf1 Paris 1994 

30  6.55 Angelos Pavlakakis  1h5 Valencia 1998 

30  6.55 Angelos Pavlakakis  1 Valencia 1998 

30  6.55 Jason Gardener  1sf2 Wien 2002 

30 20 6.55 Mark Lewis Francis GBR 2 Wien 2002 

30  6.55 Jason Gardener  1 Madrid 2005 

30 20 6.55 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 1sf2 Paris 2011 

30  6.55 Jimmy Vicaut  1h2 Göteborg 2013 

40 22 6.56 Aleksandr Aksinin URS 1sf2 Sindelfingen 1980 

40 22 6.56 Andreas Berger AUT 1 Den Haag 1989 

40  6.56 Linford Christie  1 Glasgow 1990 

40 22 6.56 Marcin Krzywanski POL 1h4 Valencia 1998 
40 22 6.56 Fabio Cerutti ITA 2 Torino 2009 

40 22 6.56 Emanuele Di Gregorio ITA 3 Torino 2009 

40  6.56 Lamont Marcell Jacobs  1sf2 Torun  2021 

47  6.57 Marian Woronin  1 Wien 1979 

47 27 6.57 Ronald Desruelles  BEL 1sf2 Madrid 1986 

47  6.57 Linford Christie  1 Budapest 1988 

47  6.57 Colin Jackson  1h2 Paris 1994 

47  6.57 Aggelos Pavlakakis  2sf1 Ghent 2000 

47  6.57 Mark Lewis Francis  1h5 Wien 2002 



47 27 6.57 Simeon Williamson GBR 1sf1 Torino 2009 

47  6.57 Simeon Williamson  4 Torino 2009 

55  6.57 Richard Kilty  1h2 Praha 2015 

55 27 6.57 Jan Volko  1sf3 Torun 2021 

 
Slowest winning time since 1990:  6.62 by Marc Blume (GER) in 1996  
 
Margin of Victory (50m not included; auto time only)  
 Difference Time Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.13 

0.10 
6.47 
6.46 

Lamont Marcell Jacobs  
Dwain Chamber 

ITA 
GBR 

Torun  
Torino 

2021 
2009 

Min 0.00  
 
            (0.006) 

6.62 
6.68 
6.48  

Marian Woronin 
Christian Haas  
Jimmy Vicaut   

POL 
FRG  
FRA  

Sindelfingen 
Göteborg 
Göteborg  

1980 
1984  
2013 

 
Difference between second and third (50m not included; auto time only)   
 Diff 2nd place time  3rd place time Name (2nd place) Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.08 6.54 6.62 Vitaliy Savin EUN Genoa 1992 
Min 0.00 6.60   

6.64  
6.62  
6.56  
6.58 

6.60  
6.64  
6.62   
6.56 
6.58 

Ronald Desruelles   
Jason John   
Ronald Pognon  
Fabio Cerutti   

Christian Blum  

BEL 
GBR 
FRA 
ITA 
GER 

Budapest  
Stockholm 
Madrid  
Torino 
Praha  

1988  
1996 
2005 
2009 
2015 

 
Difference between first and third (50m not included; auto time only) 
 Diff Winning time  3rd place time Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.15 6.59 6.74 Valeriy Borzov URS Katowice 1975 
Min 0.01 6.62   

6.68  
6.63  
6.69  

Marian Woronin   
Christian Haas 

POL 
FRG 

Sindelfingen 
Göteborg 

1980 
1984 

 
Difference between 3rd and 4th place (medal versus no medal) (50m not included; auto time only) 
 Difference 3rd place Time Name (3rd place) Nat Venue Year 
Max 0.09 

0.05 
0.05 
0.05 

6.52  
6.54 
6.54 
6.62  

Michael Tumi   
Michael Rosswess 
Angelos Pavlakakis  
Anatoliy Dovgal  

ITA 
GBR 
GRE 
UKR 

Göteborg  
Paris 
Ghent  
Wien 

2013 
1994 
2000 
2002 

Min 0.00 6.63 
6.62 
6.60 
6.66 
6.66 

Austin Hamilton  
Ronald Pognon 
Valentin Atanasov 
Valentin Atanasov 
Aleksandr Kornelyuk 

SWE 
FRA 
BUL 
BUL 
URS 

Beograd 
Madrid 
Budapest 
Budapest 
Goteborg 

2017 
2005 
1988 
1983 
1974 

 
Best Marks for Places in the European Indoor Championships   
Pos Time Name Nat Venue Year  
1 6.42 (semi)  

6.46 
Dwain Chambers 
Dwain Chambers  

GBR 
GBR 

Torino 
Torino 

2009  
2009 

2 6.48  
6.51 

James Dasaolo   
Alexandros Terzian 

GBR 
GRE 

Göteborg  
Paris 

2013 
1994 

3 6.52  
6.54 

Michael Tumi  
Michael Rosswess 

ITA 
GBR 

Göteborg  
Paris 

2013 
1994 

4 6.57 Simeon Williamson GBR Torino 2009 
 
Best Marks for Places - all competitions    
Pos Time Name Nat Venue DMY 
1 6.34 Christian Coleman USA Albuquerque 18 Feb 2018  
2 6.40 Ronnie Baker  USA Albuquerque 18 Feb 2018  
3 6.44 Ronnie Baker  USA WIC- Birmingham 3 Mar 2018 



Marvin Bracy  USA WIC – Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
4 6.52 Bruny Surin 

Matt Shirvington   
Su Bingtian 
Bryce Robinson  
Xie Zhenye  

CAN 
AUS  
CHN 
USA 
CHN  

Lievin 
WIC-Maebashi 
WIC-Sopot  
Albuquerque 
Birmingham 

21 Feb 1999 
7 Mar 1999 
8 Mar 2014 
18 Feb 2018 
3 Mar 2018 

5 6.52 Gerald Phiri ZAM WIC-Sopot 8 Mar 2014  
 
Fastest time in each round at European Indoor Championships  
Round Time Name Nat Position  Venue Year  
Final 6.46 Dwain Chambers GBR 1 Torino 2009 
Semi-final 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 2009 
First round 6.53 Dwain Chambers GBR 1h3 Torino 2009 
 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Richard Kilty (GBR):  2015, 2017  
Jason Gardener (GBR):  2000, 2002, 2005, 2007 
Linford Christie (GBR): 1988, 1990 
Marian Woronin (POL):  1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1987  
Zenon Nowosz (POL):  1969, 1973 
Valeriy Borzov (URS):  1970, 1971, 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977  
 
Multiple Medalists:  
Jan Volko (SVK):   2017 Silver, 2019 Gold, 2021 Bronze   Complete set of medals 
Richard Kilty (GBR):   2015 Gold, 2017 Gold  
Jason Gardener (GBR):  1998 Silver; 2000, 2002, 2005, 2007 Gold  
Angelo Pavlakakis (GRE):  1998 Gold; 2000 Bronze 
Michael Rosswess (GBR):  1989, 1992, 1994 Bronze 
Linford Christie (GBR):  1988, 1990 Gold  
Antonio Ullo (ITA):   1984 Silver; 1987 Bronze (tie) 
Ronald Desruelles (BEL):  1984, 1985 Bronze; 1986 Gold; 1988 Silver   
Christian Haas (FRG):  1980, 1983 Silver; 1984 Gold  
Aleksandr Aksinin (URS):  1978, 1980 Bronze;  
Petar Petrov (BUL):   1976 Bronze; 1978 Silver 
Marian Woronin (POL):  1977 Bronze; 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1987 Gold  
Vassilios Papageorgorpoulos (GRE):  1972 Bronze; 1976 Silver  
Aleksandr Kornelyuk (URS):  1972 Silver; 1974 Bronze; 
Manfred Kokot (GDR):  1971 Bronze; 1973, 1974 Silver 
Valeriy Borzov (URS):  1969 Silver; 1970, 1971, 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977 Gold;  
Zenon Nowosz (POL):  1969 Gold; 1970 Silver; 1973 Gold 
Bob Frith (GBR):   1968 Silver; 1969 Bronze 
Viktor Kasatkin (URS):  1966 Bronze, 1967 Bronze;  
 
Medals by Countries (Medal counts for 50m are in {}) 
Nation Gold Silver Bronze 
GBR 13 6    {1} 3     {1} 
URS 7    {1} 1    {4} 4     {2} 
POL 5    {2} 2 2 
ITA 2    {1} 4 3 
FRG 1    {1} 4  
GRE 1 3 1     {1} 
FRA 1 2 5 
GER 1 2 1 
BEL 1 1 2 
SVK 1 1 1 
AUT 1   
POR 1   



GDR  4 1     {1} 
BUL  2 4 
SWE  1 2 
EUN  1  
TUR  1  
FIN   2 
TCH   2 
UKR   2 
NED   1 
 
Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  
Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 
GER 2015  Christian Blum Julian Reus  
ITA 2009  Fabio Cerutti Emanuele Di Gregorio 
GBR 2007 Jason Gardener Craig Pickering  
GBR 2002 Jason Gardener Mark Lewis-Francis  
GRE 2000  Georgios Theodoridis Angelos Pavlakakis 
GBR 1994 Colin Jackson  Michael Rosswess 
GBR 1992 Jason Livingston  Michael Rosswess 
ITA 1987  Pierfrancesco Pavoni Antonio Ullo (tie) 
URS 1981  Vladimir Muravyov Andrey Shlyapnikov 
POL 1979 Marian Woronin Leszek Dunecki  
URS 1978 Nikolay Kolesnikov  Aleksandr Aksinin 
URS 1975 Valeriy Borzov Aleksandr Aksinin  
URS 1974 Valeriy Borzov  Aleksandr Kornelyuk 
URS 1972 Valeriy Borzov Aleksandr Kornelyuk  
URS 1967  Aleksandr Lebedev Viktor Kasatkin 
 
European Indoor 60m champions who also won European Championships 100m 
Name Nat Euro Indoor Champ European Championships 
Lamont Jacobs ITA 2021 2022 
Francis Obikwelu  POR 2011 2002, 2006 
Linford Christie  GBR 1988, 1990 1986-1994  
Valeriy Borzov  URS 1974-1977 1971, 1974  
 
European Indoor champions who also medaled at World Indoor Championships  
Name Nat Euro Indoor Champ World Indoor Championships Year 
Lamont Jacobs  ITA 2021 Gold  2022 
Richard Kilty GBR 2015, 2017 Gold 2014 
Dwain Chambers GBR 2009 Gold 2010 
Jason Gardener GBR 2000, 2002, 2005 Gold 2004 
Colin Jackson GBR 1994 Gold at 60mH 1999 
Linford Christie GBR 1988, 1990 Silver 1991 
 
European Indoor champion who also medaled at European Junior Championships 100m  
Name Nat Year European Junior Championships Year 
Jimmy Vicaut  FRA 2012 Gold 2011 
Dwain Chambers GBR 2009 Gold 1995, 1997 
Aggelos Pavlakakis GRE 1998 Bronze 1995 
Marian Woronin POL 1979-1982, 1987  Bronze 1975 
Valeriy Borzov URS 1970-1972, 1974-1977 Gold  1968 
 
European Indoor champion who also medaled at World Junior Championships   
Name Nat Year World Junior Championships Year 
Jimmy Vicaut  FRA 2013 Bronze  2010  
Jason Gardener GBR 2000-2007 Silver 1994 



Jason Livingston GBR 1992 Silver 1990  
 
Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event  
Nation Men Women Venue Year  
 POL Zenon Nowosz Irena Szewinska Beograd 1969 
GBR Richard Kilty  Asha Philips  Beograd 1969  
 
Last fifteen European Indoor Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Tim Silver Nat Tim Bronze Nat Time 

2021 Lamont Jacobs ITA 6.47 Kevin Kranz  GER 6.60 Jan Volko SVK 6.61 

2019 Jan Volko  SVK  6.60 Emre Zafer Barnes  TUR 6.61 Joris Van Gool  NED 6.62 

2017 Richard Kilty  GBR 6.54 Jan Volko  SVK 6.58 Austin Hamilton SWE 6.63 

2015 Richard Kilty GBR 6.51 Christian Blum GER 6.58 Julian Reus  GER 6.58 

2013 Jimmy Vicaut  FRA 6.48 James Dasaolo GBR 6.48 Michael Tumi ITA 6.52 

2011 Francis Obikwelu POR 6.53 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.54 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 6.58 

2009 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.46 Fabio Cerutti  ITA 6.56 Emanuele Di Gregorio  ITA 6.56 

2007 Jason Gardener GBR 6.51 Craig Pickering GBR 6.59 Ronald Pognon FRA 6.60 

2005 Jason Gardener GBR 6.55 Ronald Pognon FRA 6.62 Konstantin Vasyukov UKR 6.62 

2002 Jason Gardener GBR 6.49 M Lewis Francis GBR 6.55 Anatoliy Dovgal UKR 6.62 

2000 Jason Gardener GBR 6.49 Georgios Theodoridis GRE 6.51 Angelos Pavlakakis GRE 6.54 

1998 Angelos Pavlakakis GRE 6.55 Jason Gardener GBR 6.59 Stephane Calif FRA 6.60 

1996 Marc Blume GER 6.62 Jason John GBR 6.64 Peter Karlsson SWE 6.64 

1994 Colin Jackson GBR 6.49 Alexandros Terzian GRE 6.51 Michael Rosswess GBR 6.54 

1992 Jason Livingston GBR 6.53 Viataliy Savin EUN 6.54 Michael Ross wess GBR 6.62 

 
Last ten European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 9.95 Zharnel Hughes  GBR 9.99 Jeremiah Azu  GBR 10.13 

2018 Zharnel Hughes  GBR 9.95 Reece Prescod  GBR 9.96 Jak Ali Harvey TUR 10.01 

2016 Churandy Martina  NED 10.07 Jak Ali Harvey TUR 10.07 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 10.08 

2014 James Dasaolu GBR 10.06 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 10.13 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey GBR 10.22 

2012 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 10.09 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 10.12 Jaysuma Saidy Ndure NOR 10.17 

2010 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 10.11 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.18 Martial Mbandjock FRA 10.18 

2006 Francis Obikwelu POR 9.99 Andrey Yepishin RUS 10.10 Matic Osovnikar SLO 10.14 

2002 Francis Obikwelu POR 10.06 Darren Campbell GBR 10.15 Roland Nemeth HUN 10.27 

1998 Darren Campbell GBR 10.04 Dwain Chambers GBR 10.10 Charalambos Papadias GRE 10.17 

1994 Linford Christie GBR 10.14 Geir Moen NOR 10.20 Aleksandr Porkhomovskiy RUS 10.31 

 
Last fourteen European Junior (U20) Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2021 Toby Makoyawo GBR 10.25 Jeff Erius  FRA 10.27 Matteo Melluzzo ITA 10.31 

2019 Lorenzo Paissan ITA 10.44 Antoni Plichta POL 10.52 Chad Miller  GBR 10.53 

2017 Filippo Tortu ITA 10.73 Samuel Purola  FIN 10.79 Oliver Bromby  GBR 10.88 

2015 Ojie Edoburun GBR 10.36 Joseph Dewar  GBR 10.46 Emil von Barth SWE 10.64 

2013 Chijindu Ujah  GBR 10.40 Denis Dimitrov  BUL 10.46 Robert Polkowski GER 10.53 

2011 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 10.07 Adam Gemili GBR 10.41 David Bolarinwa GBR 10.46 

2009 Christophe Lemaitre FRA 10.04 Ramil Guliyev AZE 10.16 Eugene Ayanful GBR 10.37  

2007 Julian Reus GER 10.38 Yannick Lesourd FRA 10.53 Giuseppe Aita ITA 10.57 

2005 Craig Pickering  GBR 10.51 Simeon Williamson GBR 10.52 Alex Nelson GBR 10.60 

2003 Leon Baptise GBR 10.50 Till Helmke GER 10.52 Monu Miah GBR 10.54 

2001 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.09 Time Goebel GER 10.18 Igor Blazevic CRO 10.31 

1999 Fabrice Calligny FRA 10.19 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.37 Konstantin Vasyukov UKR 10.41 

1997 Dwain Chambers GBR 10.06 Christian Malcolm GBR 10.24 Frederic Krantz  FRA 10.35 

1995 Dwain Chambers GBR 10.41 Jamie Henthom GBR 10.41 Angelos Pavlakakis GRE 10.47 

 



European under-23 Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2021 Henrik Larsson  SWE 10.33 Brandon Mingeli GBR 10.45 Pablo Montalvo ESP 10.47 

2019 Henrik Larsson SWE 10.23w Oliver Bromby GBR 10.24 Joris Van Gool  NED 10.27 

2017 Ojie Edoburun GBR 10.14 Jan Volko  SVK 10.18 Jonathan Quarcoo NOR 10.29 

2015 Giovanni Galbieri ITA 10.33 Denis Dimitrov  BUL 10.34 Guy-Elphege Anouman FRA 10.39 

2013 Adam Gemili  GBR 10.18 Deji Tobias  GBR 10.29 Hensley Paulina NED 10.48 

2011 James Alaka  GBR 10.45 Michael Tumi ITA 10.47 Andrew Roberton GBR 10.52 

2009 Harry Aikines-Aryeetey GBR 10.15 Leevan Yearwood  GBR 10.26 Rion Pierre  GBR 10.28 

2007 Simeon Williamson GBR 10.10 Craig Pickering  GBR 10.14 Martial Mbandjock FRA 10.27 

2005 Oudere Kankarafou FRA 10.26 Eddy de Lepine FRA 10.30 Stefan Wieser  GER 10.32 

2003 Ronald Pognon FRA 10.19 Argo Golberg EST 10.28 Fabrice Calligny  FRA 10.34 

2001 Jon Barbour  GBR 10.26 Fabrice Caligny FRA 10.40 Przemyslaw Rogowski POL 10.45 

1999 Christoforos Choidis GRE 10.19 Christian Malcolm  

Marcin Nowak  

GBR 

POL 

10.28    

1997 Angelos Pavlakakis  GRE 10.18 Carlos Calado  POR 10.29 Marlon Devonish  GBR 10.32 

 
Last twelve World Junior Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Letsile Tebogo BOT 10.19 Benjamin Richardson RSA 10.28 Shainer Rengifo CUB 10.32 

2018 Lalu Muhammad INA 10.18 Anthony Schwartz  USA 10.22 Eric Harrison  USA 10.22 

2016 Noh Lyles  USA 10.17 Filippo Tortu  ITA 10.24 Mario Burke  BAR 10.26 

2014 Kendal Williams USA 10.21 Trayvon Bromell USA 10.28 Yoshihide Kiryu JPN 10.34 

2012 Adam Gemili GBR 10.05 Aaron Ernest USA 10.17 Odean Skeen JAM 10.28 

2010 Dexter Lee JAM 10.21 Charles Silmon USA 10.23 Jimmy Vicaut FRA 10.28 

2008 Dexter Lee JAM 10.40 Wilhelm van der Vyver RSA 10.42 Terrell Wilks USA 10.45 

2006 Harry Aikines-Aryeety GBR 10.37 Justyn Warner CAN 10.39 Yohan Blake JAM 10.42 

2004 Ivory Williams USA 10.29 Demi Omole USA 10.31 Renaldo Rose JAM 10.34 

2002 Darrel Brown TRI 10.09 Marc Burns TRI 10.18 Willie Hordge USA 10.36 

2000 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 10.12 Mubarak Al-Yami KSA 10.38 Marc Burns TRI 10.40 

1998 Christia Malcolm GBR 10.12 Amar Johnson USA 10.34 Dwight Thomas JAM 10.40 

 
Last eleven World Indoor Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Lamont Jacobs ITA 6.41 Christian Coleman USA 6.41 Marvin Bracy USA 6.44 

2018 Christian Coleman USA 6.37 Su Bingtian CHN 6.42 Ronnie Baker  USA 6.44 

2016 Trayvon Bromell USA 6.47 Asaa Powell  JAM 6.50 Ramon Gittens BAR 6.51 

2014 Richard Kilty GBR 6.49 Marvin Bracy  USA 6.51 Femi Ogunode  QAT 6.52 

2012 Justin Gatlin USA 6.46 Nesta Carter JAM 6.54 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.60 

2010 Dwain Chambers GBR 6.48 Mike Rodgers USA 6.53 Daniel Bailey ANT 6.57 

2008 Olusoji Fasuba NGR 6.51 Kim Collins 

Dwain Chambers 

SKN 

GBR 

6.54 

6.54 

   

2006 Leonard Scott USA 6.50 Andrey Yepishin RUS 6.52 Terrence Trammell USA 6.54 

2004 Jason Gardener GBR 6.49 Shawn Crawford USA 6.52 Yorgos Theodorides GRE 6.54 

2003 Justin Gatlin USA 6.46 Kim Collins SKN 6.53 Jason Gardener GBR 6.55 

2001 Tim Harden USA 6.44 Tim Montgomery USA 6.46 Mark Lewis-Francis GBR 6.51 

 
Various Performances Lists (only indoor performances are listed)  
 
Fastest Performances by Europeans   
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.41 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 1 WIC- Beograd 12 Mar 2022 
2 2 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 7 Mar 2009 
3 3 6.45 Ronald Pognon FRA 1 Karlsruhe 13 Feb 2005 
3  6.45 Lamont Jacobs  1sf2 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 



5 4 6.46 Jason Gardener GBR 3 Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 
 
Fastest Performances in Europe   
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.37 Christian Coleman USA 1 Birmingham 3 Mar 2018 
2 2 6.39 Maurice Greene USA 1 Madrid 3 Feb 1998 
3 3 6.41 Andre Cason USA 1 Madrid 14 Feb 1992 
3  6.41 Maurice Greene  1 Stuttgart 1 Feb 1998 

 
Fastest Performances in Europe by Europeans 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.41 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 1 WIC- Beograd 12 Mar 2022 
2 2 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 7 Mar 2009 
3 3 6.45 Ronald Pognon FRA 1 Karlsruhe 13 Feb 2005 
3  6.45 Lamont Jacobs  1sf2 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
5 4 6.47 Linford Christie  GBR 1 Lievin 19 Feb 1995 

 
Fastest Performances in March  
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.37 Christian Coleman USA 1 Birmingham 3 Mar 2018 
2 2 6.39 Maurice Greene USA 1sf1 Atlanta 3 Mar 2001 
3  6.42 Maurice Greene  1 Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 
3 3 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 7 Mar 2009 
3 3 6.42 Su Bingtian CHN 2 Birmingham 3 Mar 2018 

 

Fastest Performances in March by Europeans  
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.41 Lamont Jacobs  ITA 1 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
2 2 6.42 Dwain Chambers GBR 1sf2 Torino 7 Mar 2009 
3  6.45 Lamont Jacobs  1sf2 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
4 3 6.46 Jason Gardener GBR 3 Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 

 

Combined 2022 & 2023 European Indoor List 
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6.41 Lamont Marcell Jacobs ITA 1 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
2  6.45 Lamont Marcell Jacobs  2sf2 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
3  6.49 Lamont Marcell Jacobs  1 Lodz  11 Feb 2022 
3 2 6.49 Reece Prescod GBR 1 Berlin  10 Feb 2023 
5  6.50 Lamont Marcell Jacobs   1 Lievin 17 Feb 2022 
6  6.51 Lamont Marcell Jacobs   1 Berlin  4 Feb 2022 
6  6.51 Lamont Marcell Jacobs   1h1 Lodz  11 Feb 2022 
8  6.53 Lamont Marcell Jacobs   1h2 Lievin  17 Feb 2022 
8  6.53 Lamont Marcell Jacobs   1h5 Beograd  19 Mar 2022 
8 3 6.53 Joshua Hartmann GER 2 Berlin  10 Feb 2023 
11  6.54 Reece Prescod  1h1 Berlin  10 Feb 2023 
11  6.54 Reece Prescod   1 Birmingham  18 Feb 2023 
11 4 6.54 Samuele Ceccarelli  ITA 1 Ancona  19 Feb 2023 

 

 

 

 


